DOC # 0134367

0/13/2009

33 19 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
RABO AGRIGINANCE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Pag
RPTT: Re

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LB

Book- 251 Page- 0308



Recording Requested by: Rabo Agrifinance, Inc. 10100 Trinity Parkway, Ste 400 Stockton, CA 95219

When Recorded Mail to: Attn. Wendy Irwin Rabo Agrifinance, Inc. 10100 Trinity Parkway, Ste 400 Stockton, CA 95219

## TITLE OF DOCUMENT

Assignment of Deed of Trust Lincoln County, Nevada F-412595.00



Loan No. F-412595.00

## Assignment of Deed of Trust

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Rabobank, N.A. for value received does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Rabo Agrifinance, Inc., a Delaware Corporation that certain Deed of Trust, Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated the 9<sup>th</sup> day of JANUARY, 2007, made and executed by ELDON G. CRAWFORD AND BRENDA D. CRAWFORD, Trustees or their Successors in Trust, under the CRAWFORD FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated March 17, 2004 as Grantor, to WESTERN TITLE COMPANY as Trustee, for Rabobank, N.A. as Beneficiary, to secure the sum of SEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars (\$7,900,000.00) and interest, and recorded in the office of the County Recorder of LINCOLN County, State of NEVADA on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of JANUARY, 2007, as Document No. 128265, together with the note thereby secured and the money due and to grow due thereon, with the interest.

Dated: September 29, 2009

Rabobank, N.A.

By:

Todd Hansen, Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN

On <u>September 29, 2009</u> before me, <u>Wendy M. Irwin</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>California</u>, personally appeared <u>Todd Hansen</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mondy M. Invin

My commission expires: November 20, 2009

(SEAL)

